#### 507557745 10/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7604634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. WOODBURY	09/23/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHA RING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	PO BOX 309
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15721933

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-234-9002

Email: vdeluca@potomaclaw.com, rtisdale@potomaclaw.com,

patents@potomaclaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** POTOMAC LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

SUITE 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2687-0016US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT M DELUCA	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent M DeLuca/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT20221022#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT20221022#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 061504 FRAME: 0743** 507557745

Atty.Dkt.No.: 2687-0016US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, David A. Woodbury, a resident of the United States residing at Los Angeles, California, hereinafter referred to as Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alpha Ring International, LTD., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having its principal place of business at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-1104, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in interest, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on October 1, 2017 as Serial No. 15/721,933 entitled:

### DIRECT ENERGY CONVERSION ASSEMBLY FOR NUCLEAR FUSION SYSTEMS

in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be granted in the United States on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions in Assignee, and all

1

PATENT REEL: 061504 FRAME: 0744

Atty.Dkt.No.: 2687-0016US01

applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dane Woodley	09 / 23 / 2022
David A. Woodbury	Date